YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions You

Sample 2229 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted September 29 - October 2, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions

Net
(Approve - Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Disapprove) approve approve  disapprove disapprove  Not sure

Eliminating federal taxes on

tips 44% 39% 25% 10% 10% 16%
Making public the

remaining sealed records

relating to the

disappearance of Amelia

Earhart 41% 34% 24% 6% 11% 24%
Reinstating the Presidential

Fitness Test in public

schools 21% 26% 25% 11% 19% 18%
Banning prescription drug
advertising on television 19% 29% 22% 13% 19% 17%
Increasing federal funding
for border security 17% 35% 19% 12% 25% 9%

Establishing that the

federal government

recognizes only two

biologically distinct sexes 11% 41% 11% 8% 33% 8%
Transferring majority

ownership of TikTok’s U.S.

operations to companies in

the U.S. and allied

countries 10% 23% 21% 14% 21% 21%
Opening up new leases for
mining coal on federal land -3% 23% 17% 9% 35% 15%

Revoking the security

clearances of members of

the previous presidential

administration -12% 24% 15% 13% 37% 11%

Recommending that

pregnant women limit the

use of Tylenol and linking

its use during pregnancy to

a rise in autism -13% 21% 15% 10% 39% 15%

Ending Secret Service

protection for certain

members of the previous

presidential administration -15% 22% 15% 13% 39% 11%
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Building a new ballroom in

the White House and a

new patio in the White

House Rose Garden -22% 16% 16% 13% 40% 15%
Sending National Guard

troops to cities governed by

his opponents -24% 24% 10% 9% 49% 9%
Checking the electronic

devices and social media

of people entering the U.S.

and denying entry to critics

of his policies -26% 16% 16% 13% 46% 8%
Directing the Justice

Department to investigate

his opponents -29% 16% 14% 10% 49% 11%
Designating activist groups

that oppose him as

domestic terrorist

organizations -31% 17% 11% 11% 49% 12%
Suing media organizations

over their critical coverage

of him -33% 17% 12% 13% 49% 8%
Renaming the Department

of Defense to the

Department of War -31% 16% 12% 15% 44% 14%
Charging a $100,000 fee

for visas granted to skilled

foreign workers -30% 15% 13% 14% 43% 14%
Directing the Justice

Department to investigate

political organizations that

are critical of him -33% 15% 13% 13% 48% 11%
Withholding federal funding

from universities over

ideological disagreements -32% 19% 10% 13% 49% 9%
Calling on the NFL to end
its new kickoff rules -34% 8% 8% 14% 36% 34%

Ending federal contracts

with law firms that have

represented his opponents -32% 14% 13% 12% 47% 14%
Firing top military and

intelligence officials who he

says are disloyal to him -33% 17% 12% 11% 51% 9%
Firing FBI agents who were

involved in investigating the

January 6, 2021 attack on

the U.S. Capitol -32% 18% 10% 12% 48% 12%
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Calling for the removal of

U.S. attorneys who decline

to prosecute his opponents -35% 14% 12% 12% 50% 13%

Restricting access to

COVID-19 vaccines to

people who are 65 and

older or have at least one

underlying condition -33% 13% 12% 14% 44% 16%

Imposing a 100% tariff on

movies produced in other

countries -35% 14% 13% 17% 44% 13%

Limiting White House

access for journalists

whose reporting has been

critical of him -38% 14% 12% 15% 49% 9%

Threatening to use the

military to end domestic

protests against him -38% 14% 12% 13% 51% 10%

Threatening to revoke the

tax-exempt status of

nonprofit institutions that

are critical of him -40% 12% 11% 13% 50% 14%

Firing inspectors general

who investigate misconduct

in his administration -42% 14% 8% 13% 51% 14%

Calling for the

impeachment of federal

judges who have ruled

against his administration -43% 14% 10% 15% 52% 10%

Requiring all federal

agencies to adopt his

interpretation of the law -43% 11% 1% 15% 49% 14%

Directing the Justice

Department to drop

charges against his allies -45% 11% 10% 15% 50% 15%

Directing federal funding

away from states or cities

governed by his opponents -41% 13% 10% 13% 51% 13%

Calling for the firing of

late-night TV hosts who

have been critical of him -46% 13% 10% 14% 54% 10%

Directing federally funded

museums to remove

exhibits he disapproves of -51% 10% 9% 15% 55% 11%

Threatening to revoke the

broadcast licenses of TV

stations that frequently air

criticism of him -50% 1% 10% 16% 56% 8%
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Threatening to deport U.S.
citizens who have been
critical of him -58% 8% 8% 13% 60% 10%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?

Net
(Approve - Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly
Disapprove) approve approve disapprove disapprove  Not sure
Withholding federal funding
from cities that elect
mayors who are his political
opponents -47% 13% 8% 14% 54% 11%
Interviewing Dates September 29 - October 2, 2025 | September 30 - October 2, 2025
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be

representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’'s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.555, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.907.
Number of respondents 2229
Margin of error + 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 90 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Approval of Trump Actions — Eliminating federal taxes on tips
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 44% 48% 40% 15% 48% 50% 54% 47% 32% 36% *
Strongly approve 39% 43% 36% 24% 33% 48% 45% 44% 21% 37% *
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 24% 20% 32% 21% 27% 23% 37% 21% *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 14% 7% 8% 11% 11% 9% 7% *
Strongly disapprove 10% 11% 10% 15% 10% 11% 7% 9% 18% 15% *

Not sure 16% 12% 20% 27% 18% 12% 10% 13% 14% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (505) (615) (253) (298) (341) (228) (734) (134) (171) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 44% 15% 38% 78% 15% 82% 49% 49% 37% 39% 55% 40% 43%
Strongly approve 39% 19% 34% 65% 20% 68% 41% 43% 36% 40% 40% 41% 35%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 25% 21% 30% 20% 24% 25% 27% 18% 31% 23% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% 6% 15% 4% 7% 8% 14% 14% % 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 10% 22% 8% 2% 20% 3% 9% 12% 11% 5% 9% 15% 8%
Not sure 16% 21% 20% % 15% 4% 19% 12% 12% 23% 13% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (383)  (420) (317)  (483)  (391) (432) (327) (270) (195) (214) (436)  (275)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. Approval of Trump Actions — Making public the remaining sealed records relating to the disappearance of Amelia Earhart
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 41% 42% 41% 21% 41% 45% 53% 53% -18% 35% *
Strongly approve 34% 39% 30% 23% 34% 37% 40% 39% 9% 33% *
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 26% 21% 24% 24% 29% 26% 16% 23% *
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 11% 8% *
Strongly disapprove 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 10% 7% 32% 13% *

Not sure 24% 19% 28% 32% 24% 24% 15% 22% 31% 24% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,055) (497) (558) (242) (285) (303) (225) (690) (133) (170) (62)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 41% 13% 35% 77% 22% 73% 35% 44% 51% 47% 47% 32% 49%
Strongly approve 34% 17% 30% 55% 21% 57% 32% 32% 44% 36% 36% 34% 31%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 21% 28% 27% 23% 22% 27% 23% 27% 26% 19% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% % % 8% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove 11% 22% 11% 1% 18% 3% 14% 11% 9% 10% 7% 15% 9%
Not sure 24% 27% 32% 11% 25% 13% 26% 25% 18% 20% 23% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,055) (365) (389) (301) (454) (877) (402) (339) (228) (178) (212) (419) (246)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Approval of Trump Actions — Reinstating the Presidential Fitness Test in public schools
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 21% 35% 8% 28% 8% 18% 31% 32% -30% 23% *
Strongly approve 26% 34% 20% 26% 21% 28% 30% 31% 11% 21% *
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 24% 29% 22% 22% 28% 27% 12% 32% *
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 14% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 14% 8% *
Strongly disapprove 19% 17% 22% 16% 22% 23% 15% 14% 39% 22% *

Not sure 18% 15% 20% 19% 22% 17% 15% 17% 25% 18% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,115) (508) (607) (266) (289) (332) (228) (719) (149) (175) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 21% -24% 19% 67% -12% 63% 17% 14% 35% 7% 5% 28% 34%
Strongly approve 26% 5% 23% 51% 9% 50% 22% 29% 34% 19% 22% 31% 28%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 25% 26% 26% 25% 27% 19% 28% 24% 23% 24% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 17% 10% % 16% % 9% 12% 14% 17% 14% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 19% 36% 19% 4% 31% 6% 23% 21% 14% 19% 25% 19% 15%
Not sure 18% 18% 22% 12% 19% 12% 20% 18% 10% 22% 16% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (383) (428) (304) (462) (384) (456) (312) (256) (190) (228) (440) (257)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. Approval of Trump Actions — Banning prescription drug advertising on television
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 19% 21% 16% 13% 21% 24% 14% 29% -23% 2% *
Strongly approve 29% 32% 26% 27% 30% 30% 28% 34% 8% 25% *
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 19% 19% 23% 24% 23% 21% 17% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 18% 12% 20% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 19% 19% 19% 23% 18% 17% 20% 15% 33% 30% *

Not sure 17% 16% 19% 21% 22% 17% 9% 15% 19% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (533) (566) (253) (292) (325) (229) (716) (128) (188) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 19% -14% 16% 56% -10% 63% 9% 19% 32% 26% 16% 23% 10%
Strongly approve 29% 14% 28% 46% 19% 52% 26% 29% 34% 37% 28% 29% 25%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 19% 24% 20% 23% 18% 23% 28% 16% 20% 25% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 9% 13% 12% 14% 14% 16% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 19% 38% 17% 2% 34% 4% 22% 21% 16% 13% 15% 20% 24%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 17% 11% 12% 21% 15% 7% 21% 20% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099)  (385) (413) (301) (446) (394) (425) (317) (261) (189) (221) (416) (273)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1E. Approval of Trump Actions — Increasing federal funding for border security
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 17% 22% 12% 4% -2% 37% 22% 30% -26% 5% *
Strongly approve 35% 40% 30% 21% 26% 43% 45% 42% 7% 30% *
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 20% 22% 18% 23% 14% 20% 18% 19% *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 11% 10% 16% *
Strongly disapprove 25% 24% 26% 28% 31% 20% 23% 20% 42% 28% *

Not sure 9% 7% 12% 19% 10% 5% 6% % 22% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (520) (609) (275) (284) (331) (239) (746) (134) (175) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 17% -49% 11% 85% -46% 80% 16% 22% 17% 20% 24% 21% 2%
Strongly approve 35% 4% 28% 71% 5% 74% 33% 35% 38% 34% 37% 39% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 21% 19% 19% 15% 19% 22% 17% 20% 21% 16% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 21% 11% 3% 21% 4% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 25% 49% 27% 1% 49% 5% 25% 24% 25% 24% 22% 23% 32%
Not sure 9% 9% 13% 6% 6% 3% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (374) (422) (333)  (472)  (408) (422) (351) (271) (204) (226) (431)  (268)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1F. Approval of Trump Actions — Establishing that the federal government recognizes only two biologically distinct sexes
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 11% 11% 11% -12% 14% 19% 17% 20% -25% 5% *
Strongly approve 41% 43% 38% 26% 36% 46% 51% 46% 19% 38% *
Somewhat approve 11% 9% 13% 14% 17% 9% 5% 12% 11% 8% *
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 5% 7% 7% 11% 13% *
Strongly disapprove 33% 33% 32% 39% 30% 31% 31% 31% 43% 29% *

Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5% 16% 12% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (534) (578) (256) (287) (329) (240) (737) (125) (168) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 11% -65% 7% 84% -64% 83% 13% 8% 12% 27% -2% 18% -1%
Strongly approve 41% 8% 33% 79% 9% 79% 43% 39% 40% 39% 36% 46% 35%
Somewhat approve 11% 5% 15% 11% 6% 11% 8% 13% 13% 20% 6% 9% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 12% 8% 4% 13% 2% 6% 10% 8% % 6% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 66% 33% 2% 67% 4% 32% 34% 33% 25% 39% 30% 37%
Not sure 8% 9% 10% 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 7% 9% 13% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (360)  (426) (326)  (449)  (398) (429) (345) (242) (199) (224) (438)  (251)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1G. Approval of Trump Actions — Transferring majority ownership of TikTok’s U.S. operations to companies in the U.S. and allied countries
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 10% 19% 1% -6% 0% 21% 20% 18% -33% 25% *
Strongly approve 23% 26% 21% 16% 20% 29% 28% 28% 3% 24% *
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 17% 21% 20% 20% 23% 21% 16% 32% *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 10% 13% 14% 14% 14% *
Strongly disapprove 21% 17% 24% 26% 24% 17% 17% 17% 38% 17% *

Not sure 21% 18% 25% 20% 21% 24% 19% 21% 28% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (505) (600) (271) (300) (316) (218) (710) (143) (185) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) 10% -36% -1% 70% -36% 67% 10% 11% 19% 16% 6% 8% 12%
Strongly approve 23% 5% 14% 53% 5% 54% 20% 27% 27% 29% 24% 25% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 15% 24% 23% 15% 24% 23% 19% 25% 20% 18% 20% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 22% 14% 4% 20% 6% 12% 14% 14% 10% 19% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 21% 34% 25% 3% 36% 5% 22% 21% 18% 23% 17% 24% 17%
Not sure 21% 24% 23% 16% 24% 12% 23% 19% 16% 18% 23% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (405) (387) (313) (466) (379) (428) (351) (240) (193) (208) (446) (258)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1H. Approval of Trump Actions — Opening up new leases for mining coal on federal land
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -3% 0% -6% -27% -6% 12% -2% 10% -52% -9% *
Strongly approve 23% 28% 19% 11% 18% 30% 30% 29% 3% 16% *
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 13% 20% 8% 21% *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 7% 13% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 36% 43% 33% 30% 35% 30% 55% 35% *

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 15% 23% 13% 10% 12% 26% 18% *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,079) (504) (575) (253) (284) (324) (218) (708) (138) (163) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -3% -62%  -20% 78% -67% 76% 2% 0% -3% 2% -10% 2% -9%
Strongly approve 23% 3% 14% 55% 4% 55% 22% 25% 29% 23% 25% 25% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 16% 29% % 29% 19% 17% 15% 19% 14% 18% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 11% 5% 9% 6% 7% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 35% 61% 39% 1% 69% 2% 33% 32% 34% 31% 37% 31% 40%
Not sure 15% 15% 19% 10% 11% 8% 19% 14% 9% 20% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,079) (380) (388) (311) (451) (376) (414) (357) (220) (189) (227) (406) (257)




YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. Approval of Trump Actions — Revoking the security clearances of members of the previous presidential administration
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -12% -1% -23% -12% -24% -11% -2% 3% -69% -15% *
Strongly approve 24% 30% 17% 13% 21% 29% 29% 29% 5% 25% *
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 21% 11% 11% 18% 18% 5% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 12% 13% 19% 14% 6% 12% 22% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 37% 32% 43% 33% 38% 36% 43% 31% 57% 40% *

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 19% 11% 10% 4% 9% 12% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (536) (559) (256) (295) (330) (214) (705) (152) (165) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -12% -85%  -26% 67% -84% 68% -17% -11% -8% -5% -12% -8% -29%
Strongly approve 24% 1% 15% 53% 4% 59% 19% 28% 32% 23% 22% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 13% 25% 2% 22% 16% 11% 10% 19% 17% 15% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 18% % 15% 8% 13% 14% 13% 16% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 7% 36% 4% 5% 5% 39% 37% 37% 31% 40% 34% 48%
Not sure 11% 4% 17% 10% 4% % 13% 9% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,095) (369) (408) (318) (462) (394) (394) (333) (260) (219) (216) (432) (228)




YouGov Survey: App

roval of Trump’s Actions

September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens

You

1J. Approval of Trump Actions — Recommending that pregnant women limit the use of Tylenol and linking its use during pregnancy to a rise in

autism

Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -13% -8% -18% -31% -10% -9% -4% -5% -33% -21% *
Strongly approve 21% 25% 17% 14% 20% 23% 26% 25% 5% 22% *
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 15% 10% 18% 16% 16% 16% 20% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 5% 10% 6% 15% *
Strongly disapprove 39% 37% 41% 43% 37% 38% 41% 36% 52% 39% *

Not sure 15% 13% 17% 21% 15% 13% 12% 14% 17% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,171) (554) (617) (273) (306) (340) (252) (748) (142) (200) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -13% -70% -20% 54% -78% 53% -13% -13% -10% -2% -18% -6% -27%
Strongly approve 21% 2% 16% 47% 2% 49% 20% 23% 23% 26% 20% 21% 18%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 16% 22% 6% 20% 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 18% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 13% % 9% 6% 9% 11% 9% 5% 9% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 39% % 7% 11% 39% 38% 41% 38% 44% 33% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 16% 17% 7% 14% 16% 14% 9% 16% 12% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,171)  (396)  (453) (322)  (471)  (420) (454) (335) (268) (199) (237) (464)  (271)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1K. Approval of Trump Actions — Ending Secret Service protection for certain members of the previous presidential administration
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -15% -9% -22% -36% -18% 0% -13% -4% -60% -22% *
Strongly approve 22% 25% 19% 9% 19% 27% 30% 25% 4% 22% *
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 17% 12% 17% 10% 12% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 21% 15% 10% 9% 14% 15% 7% *
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 42% 38% 38% 35% 46% 32% 60% 50% *

Not sure 11% 11% 11% 18% 10% 11% 5% 11% 12% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (548) (583) (269) (313) (338) (211) (737) (138) (189) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -15% -82% -17% 52% -82% 53% -19% -11% -17% -11% -14% -12% -25%
Strongly approve 22% 1% 17% 46% 4% 51% 20% 24% 22% 18% 23% 25% 16%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 16% 24% 4% 23% 13% 15% 16% 19% 15% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 16% 11% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 18% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 76% 34% 7% 77% 10% 39% 37% 43% 31% 41% 39% 42%
Not sure 11% 4% 17% 11% 4% 6% 13% 11% 7% 14% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 102% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (401) (420) (310) (475) (385) (458) (334) (245) (217) (209) (448) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1L. Approval of Trump Actions — Building a new ballroom in the White House and a new patio in the White House Rose Garden
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -22% -13% -30% -29% -21% -22% -16% -15% -52% -24% *
Strongly approve 16% 19% 13% 13% 12% 16% 23% 19% 2% 14% *
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 16% 15% 17% 11% 20% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 16% 9% 15% 11% 11% *
Strongly disapprove 40% 35% 45% 43% 37% 37% 46% 36% 54% 47% *

Not sure 15% 14% 15% 19% 19% 15% 7% 13% 23% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (540) (607) (271) (303) (337) (236) (754) (145) (176) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -22% -70%  -33% 45% -77% 41% -24% -21% -16% -16% -28% -13% -31%
Strongly approve 16% 2% 12% 36% 3% 39% 14% 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 12% 30% 5% 25% 15% 15% 18% 16% 12% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15% 15% 17% 13% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 66% 44% 8% 72% 12% 43% 38% 39% 30% 45% 38% 45%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 8% 13% 16% 15% 7% 22% 12% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (400) (431) (316) (501) (399) (439) (347) (265) (201) (238) (429) (279)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1M. Approval of Trump Actions — Sending National Guard troops to cities governed by his opponents
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -24% -17% -30% -43% -32% -11% -15% -9% -68% -40% *
Strongly approve 24% 31% 18% 14% 19% 29% 33% 31% 6% 16% *
Somewhat approve 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 7% 11% 4% 9% *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 7% 7% 13% 7% 7% 6% 17% 9% *
Strongly disapprove 49% 45% 52% 58% 47% 45% 48% 44% 60% 56% *

Not sure 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% % 5% 8% 14% 9% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,144) (538) (606) (269) (318) (331) (226) (751) (141) (170) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -24% -83%  -40% 65% -87% 58% -27% -19% -20% -4% -24% -15% -50%
Strongly approve 24% 2% 17% 59% 3% 59% 21% 26% 27% 29% 26% 27% 14%
Somewhat approve 10% 4% % 19% 1% 18% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 49% 80% 55% 5% 87% 9% 50% 45% 48% 40% 52% 43% 61%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 10% 3% 5% 12% 9% 5% 13% 4% 12% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (393)  (449) (302)  (471) (412 (434) (350) (260) (201) (219) (432)  (292)
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YouGov Survey: App

roval of Trump’s Actions

September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens

You

1N. Approval of Trump Actions — Checking the electronic devices and social media of people entering the U.S. and denying entry to critics of his

policies

Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?

Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -26% -17% -35% -49% -34% -10% -20% -12% -69% -47% *
Strongly approve 16% 21% 12% 11% 10% 22% 20% 21% 2% 7% *
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 10% 20% 18% 17% 18% 10% 17% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 16% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 46% 45% 47% 56% 52% 36% 45% 38% 65% 61% *

Not sure 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 7% 6% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,086) (477) (609) (267) (278) (317) (224) (707) (133) (177) (69)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -26% -81% -39% 43% -82% 31% -16% -37% -29% -27% -25% -14% -48%
Strongly approve 16% 1% 10% 39% 3% 35% 15% 18% 17% 16% 20% 17% 12%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 16% 28% 4% 25% 21% 10% 16% 17% 13% 21% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 13% 8% 15% 10% 17% 15% 16% 6% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 46% 76% 51% 10% 80% 14% 42% 49% 46% 44% 52% 40% 54%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 11% 12% 6% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,086)  (377)  (400) (309)  (455)  (391) (400) (348) (245) (199) (211) (418)  (258)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Approval of Trump Actions — Directing the Justice Department to investigate his opponents
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -29% -28% -30% -42% -37% -19% -22% -16% -73% -45% *
Strongly approve 16% 19% 13% 7% 15% 21% 19% 20% 1% 10% *
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 15% 17% 17% 5% 13% *
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 11% *
Strongly disapprove 49% 49% 50% 50% 52% 48% 49% 44% 68% 57% *

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 15% 13% 9% 6% 10% 15% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (545) (631) (272) (309) (343) (252) (780) (141) (178) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -29% -84%  -39% 45% -89% 41% -30% -28% -23% -17% -28% -29% -38%
Strongly approve 16% 2% 11% 39% 2% 39% 15% 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 13% 28% 2% 25% 13% 15% 17% 18% 14% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 5% 12% 12% % 11% 11% % 10% 11% 6% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 49% 84% 51% 9% 87% 13% 47% 52% 49% 42% 52% 48% 55%
Not sure 11% 5% 14% 12% 2% 11% 13% 10% 6% 11% 11% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,176) (411) (450) (315) (489) (434) (442) (355) (273) (213) (238) (450) (275)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1P. Approval of Trump Actions — Designating activist groups that oppose him as domestic terrorist organizations
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -31% -25% -37% -58% -29% -19% -28% -21% -74% -30% *
Strongly approve 17% 21% 14% 11% 16% 21% 18% 21% 1% 19% *
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 10% 7% 12% 11% 14% 13% 7% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 8% 11% 13% 8% *
Strongly disapprove 49% 48% 51% 62% 46% 42% 52% 44% 69% 52% *

Not sure 12% 9% 14% % 14% 15% 7% 11% 9% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,094) (478) (616) (269) (292) (327) (206) (707) (144) (169) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -31% -89%  -47% 46% -89% 43% -32% -34% -24% -21% -38% -28% -38%
Strongly approve 17% 2% 11% 41% 3% 41% 18% 17% 20% 22% 16% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 11% 2% 8% 24% 2% 24% 10% 11% 14% 14% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 13% 10% % 11% 11% 11% 11% 19% 6% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 49% 84% 54% 9% 85% 11% 48% 51% 48% 37% 57% 45% 56%
Not sure 12% 5% 14% 16% 3% 12% 13% 11% 8% 8% 10% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,094) (382) (408) (304) (479) (392) (426) (347) (232) (201) (213) (427) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Q. Approval of Trump Actions — Suing media organizations over their critical coverage of him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -27% -39% -46% -38% -27% -24% -20% -80% -42% *
Strongly approve 17% 19% 15% 10% 13% 22% 21% 20% 2% 15% *
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 4% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 20% 17% 10% 6% 12% 20% 13% *
Strongly disapprove 49% 46% 52% 49% 47% 50% 51% 44% 65% 54% *

Not sure 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% % 9% 8% 9% 8% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,035) (463) (572) (244) (277) (304) (210) (686) (130) (141) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -89%  -49% 40% -92% 43% -38% -29% -27% -27% -33% -33% -39%
Strongly approve 17% 2% 13% 37% 1% 39% 16% 20% 15% 17% 20% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 12% 2% 8% 28% 2% 28% 9% 11% 19% 14% 10% 12% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 14% 16% 5% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 8% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 49% 83% 55% 9% 90% 12% 49% 50% 48% 46% 55% 44% 56%
Not sure 8% 3% 11% 10% 2% 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,035) (363) (391) (281) (434) (355) (413) (306) (231) (186) (204) (402) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1R. Approval of Trump Actions — Renaming the Department of Defense to the Department of War
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -31% -24% -36% -34% -33% -29% -30% -21% -59% -46% *
Strongly approve 16% 20% 12% 14% 13% 17% 19% 20% 4% 9% *
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13% 8% 9% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 16% 9% 12% *
Strongly disapprove 44% 41% 46% 44% 42% 44% 45% 38% 62% 52% *

Not sure 14% 10% 17% 19% 19% 11% 9% 12% 17% 18% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (511) (621) (262) (277) (346) (247) (743) (150) (164) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -31% -81%  -46% 39% -84% 34% -33% -25% -37% -26% -38% -18% -47%
Strongly approve 16% 2% 9% 38% 2% 39% 14% 20% 16% 18% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 12% 3% 11% 21% 4% 21% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 16% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 18% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 15% 11% 19% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 75% 48% 7% 80% 12% 44% 44% 47% 42% 45% 38% 53%
Not sure 14% 8% 14% 20% 3% 14% 17% 11% 12% 20% 10% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (394) (432) (306) (482) (391) (435) (333) (261) (207) (222) (424) (279)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1S. Approval of Trump Actions — Charging a $100,000 fee for visas granted to skilled foreign workers
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -30% -20% -39% -49% -36% -23% -17% -17% -68% -52% *
Strongly approve 15% 20% 10% 9% 15% 18% 16% 18% 5% 14% *
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12% 19% 16% 4% 7% *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 15% 19% 13% 12% 14% 19% 18% *
Strongly disapprove 43% 41% 45% 52% 43% 40% 40% 37% 58% 55% *

Not sure 14% 11% 17% 14% 12% 18% 13% 15% 14% 6% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (550) (625) (286) (294) (353) (242) (778) (140) (183) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -30% -86%  -39% 33% -85% 32% -33% -30% -24% -20% -30% -25% -46%
Strongly approve 15% 2% 11% 31% 3% 36% 13% 17% 19% 18% 15% 16% 11%
Somewhat approve 13% 3% 10% 25% 3% 22% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 43% 78% 45% 9% 78% 12% 46% 45% 40% 37% 45% 41% 52%
Not sure 14% 5% 17% 20% 3% 16% 17% 13% 8% 19% 11% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 98%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,175)  (395)  (438) (342)  (483)  (426) (460) (359) (244) (217) (222) (456)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1T. Approval of Trump Actions — Directing the Justice Department to investigate political organizations that are critical of him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -19% -44% -47% -38% -28% -20% -22% -74% -39% *
Strongly approve 15% 22% 9% 8% 13% 17% 22% 18% 2% 17% *
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 15% 14% 16% 3% 9% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 15% 12% 17% 12% 11% 11% 21% 17% *
Strongly disapprove 48% 46% 50% 55% 45% 48% 46% 45% 58% 47% *

Not sure 11% 8% 13% 13% 15% 8% 8% 11% 16% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (478) (631) (277) (308) (303) (221) (719) (133) (185) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -87%  -47% 35% -91% 33% -34% -33% -27% -19% -35% -29% -49%
Strongly approve 15% 2% 12% 31% 2% 38% 12% 15% 20% 20% 18% 15% 8%
Somewhat approve 13% 2% 8% 29% 2% 23% 14% 13% 12% 14% 9% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 12% 17% 5% 16% 14% 12% 12% 9% 10% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 48% 81% 55% 9% 90% 12% 46% 51% 48% 44% 52% 44% 56%
Not sure 11% 5% 13% 14% 1% 11% 14% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (389)  (401) (319)  (462)  (397) (440) (315) (261) (197) (223) (427)  (262)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1U. Approval of Trump Actions — Withholding federal funding from universities over ideological disagreements
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -32% -21% -42% -50% -43% -26% -13% -16% -83% -54% *
Strongly approve 19% 25% 14% 13% 15% 21% 27% 24% 2% 16% *
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 11% 13% 13% 2% 3% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 16% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% *
Strongly disapprove 49% 46% 51% 57% 54% 44% 43% 42% 74% 58% *

Not sure 9% 8% 11% 6% 15% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (522) (594) (284) (295) (316) (221) (726) (147) (172) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -32% -83%  -44% 41% -89% 46% -34% -29% -32% -27% -32% -33% -36%
Strongly approve 19% 3% 16% 42% 2% 48% 19% 22% 19% 21% 20% 18% 19%
Somewhat approve 10% 2% 8% 22% 2% 21% 8% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 13% 16% 8% 11% 14% 11% 14% 19% 8% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 49% 78% 55% 7% 85% 11% 46% 52% 48% 39% 52% 48% 54%
Not sure 9% 7% 9% 13% 3% 9% 14% 4% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (389)  (440) (287)  (468)  (384) (417) (354) (230) (212) (213) (437)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1V. Approval of Trump Actions — Calling on the NFL to end its new kickoff rules
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -34% -31% -37% -34% -24% -37% -41% -28% -70% -29% *
Strongly approve 8% 12% 5% 6% 11% 6% 10% 9% 3% 15% *
Somewhat approve 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 2% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 13% 20% 14% 12% 14% 14% 17% 13% *
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 36% 30% 29% 39% 43% 31% 57% 42% *

Not sure 34% 28% 39% 35% 39% 34% 28% 38% 21% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,077) (504) (573) (251) (274) (321) (231) (702) (137) (167) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -34% -72%  -35% 6% -76% 5% -36% -37% -29% -31% -40% -28% -43%
Strongly approve 8% 1% 7% 18% 1% 20% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve 8% 2% 6% 15% 2% 13% 7% 6% 11% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 13% 18% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 59% 34% 13% 66% 13% 40% 36% 37% 28% 39% 33% 45%
Not sure 34% 22% 38% 41% 17% 41% 32% 32% 31% 37% 33% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,077)  (378)  (410) (289)  (454)  (381) (424) (338) (212) (194) (215) (414)  (254)

22



YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1W. Approval of Trump Actions — Ending federal contracts with law firms that have represented his opponents
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -32% -23% -40% -45% -28% -24% -38% -22% -64% -44% *
Strongly approve 14% 19% 10% 10% 14% 18% 13% 18% 2% 13% *
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 12% 9% 13% 16% 13% 15% 6% 12% *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 15% 9% 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 47% 46% 48% 48% 46% 46% 50% 41% 61% 59% *

Not sure 14% 11% 16% 19% 17% 9% 11% 12% 20% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (509) (604) (269) (303) (325) (216) (716) (142) (177) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -32% -86%  -41% 36% -92% 30% -29% -41% -21% -17% -45% -28% -38%
Strongly approve 14% 1% 11% 33% 1% 31% 14% 13% 19% 13% 14% 16% 12%
Somewhat approve 13% 3% 9% 29% 2% 25% 14% 11% 14% 15% 10% 12% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 7% 11% 19% % 14% 12% 14% 8% 12% 9% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 47% 82% 50% 7% 87% 12% 44% 51% 46% 34% 60% 42% 53%
Not sure 14% 7% 19% 13% 3% 17% 16% 10% 13% 25% 7% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (402)  (419) (292)  (474)  (389) (428) (348) (233) (204) (219) (423)  (267)

23



YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1X. Approval of Trump Actions — Firing top military and intelligence officials who he says are disloyal to him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -27% -39% -47% -32% -30% -29% -23% -65% -45% *
Strongly approve 17% 22% 12% 10% 18% 19% 18% 21% 3% 12% *
Somewhat approve 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 14% 13% 9% 12% *
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 14% 11% 13% 7% 12% 8% 15% *
Strongly disapprove 51% 46% 55% 52% 51% 47% 54% 45% 68% 55% *

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 15% 9% 8% 6% 9% 12% 5% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (506) (599) (261) (280) (336) (228) (728) (135) (170) (72)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -90%  -43% 41% -91% 32% -38% -28% -29% -28% -39% -28% -41%
Strongly approve 17% 1% 12% 39% 2% 42% 14% 19% 21% 15% 19% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 12% 1% 11% 26% 1% 20% 12% 13% 9% 15% 8% 14% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 5% 15% 13% 5% 13% 12% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 51% 88% 51% 10% 89% 17% 53% 48% 49% 42% 53% 48% 60%
Not sure 9% 5% 11% 11% 2% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,105) (398) (413) (294) (469) (376) (423) (337) (248) (204) (226) (422) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Y. Approval of Trump Actions — Firing FBI agents who were involved in investigating the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -32% -24% -39% -47% -28% -30% -25% -24% -64% -24% *
Strongly approve 18% 22% 13% 12% 17% 18% 22% 20% 7% 20% *
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 11% 12% 12% 6% 11% *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 18% 15% 10% 8% 14% 14% 7% *
Strongly disapprove 48% 46% 49% 48% 41% 49% 51% 42% 63% 48% *

Not sure 12% 9% 14% 15% 15% 12% 6% 11% 11% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (522) (606) (267) (292) (330) (239) (750) (131) (171) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -32% -89%  -45% 35% -87% 38% -30% -33% -27% -10% -43% -27% -47%
Strongly approve 18% 2% 13% 37% 3% 42% 16% 21% 19% 20% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 10% 2% 8% 21% 2% 20% 12% % 15% 17% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 15% 13% 6% 13% 9% 12% 15% 15% 16% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 48% 84% 51% 10% 87% 12% 49% 48% 47% 32% 51% 43% 64%
Not sure 12% 5% 13% 17% 1% 14% 14% 13% 5% 16% 9% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (374) (427) (327)  (454)  (397) (423) (344) (260) (206) (216) (436)  (270)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Z. Approval of Trump Actions — Calling for the removal of U.S. attorneys who decline to prosecute his opponents
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -35% -29% -41% -44% -40% -37% -20% -21% -84% -36% *
Strongly approve 14% 18% 10% 9% 13% 11% 23% 18% 0% 13% *
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 13% 14% 5% 15% *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 15% 7% 11% 10% 14% *
Strongly disapprove 50% 49% 51% 55% 49% 47% 49% 42% 79% 51% *

Not sure 13% 10% 16% 14% 15% 13% 8% 15% 6% 7% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,063) (486) (577) (261) (268) (313) (221) (693) (140) (163) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -35% -86%  -49% 27% -89% 29% -36% -37% -25% -31% -31% -36% -40%
Strongly approve 14% 1% 9% 30% 2% 33% 12% 16% 14% 11% 19% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 12% 2% 10% 24% 3% 23% 13% 10% 19% 13% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 11% 15% 5% 15% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 50% 82% 57% 12% 88% 12% 50% 52% 45% 46% 50% 49% 53%
Not sure 13% 6% 12% 19% 2% 17% 14% 11% 10% 21% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,083)  (345) (415) (303) (435) (375) (419) (324) (220) (182) (210) (415) (256)
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YouGov Survey: App

roval of Trump’s Actions

September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens

You

1AA. Approval of Trump Actions — Restricting access to COVID-19 vaccines to people who are 65 and older or have at least one underlying

condition

Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -24% -40% -35% -24% -35% -37% -29% -70% -16% *
Strongly approve 13% 16% 11% 11% 14% 16% 12% 15% 2% 19% *
Somewhat approve 12% 15% 10% 13% 16% 9% 12% 13% 6% 15% *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17% 12% 16% 10% 12% *
Strongly disapprove 44% 42% 46% 45% 41% 43% 49% 40% 69% 3% *

Not sure 16% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (515) (611) (277) (301) (323) (225) (742) (141) (177) (66)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -33% -83%  -40% 23%  -83% 28% -30% -35% -24% -15% -40% -32%  -40%
Strongly approve 13% 1% 10% 29% 2% 35% 11% 17% 16% 18% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 12% 4% 12% 20% 4% 19% 12% 11% 17% 16% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 9% 16% 17% 9% 12% 11% 15% 16% 18% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44% 80% 46% 9% 81% 14% 42% 47% 42% 32% 50% 44% 48%
Not sure 16% 6% 16% 25% 3% 20% 23% 11% 10% 17% 14% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (392)  (424) (310)  (476)  (386) (438) (332) (255) (192) (224) (452)  (258)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AB. Approval of Trump Actions — Imposing a 100% tariff on movies produced in other countries
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -35% -32% -37% -52% -35% -31% -25% -23% -81% -40% *
Strongly approve 14% 15% 12% 7% 11% 17% 18% 17% 3% 12% *
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 12% 14% 15% 3% 12% *
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 18% 20% 17% 17% 14% 16% 20% 22% *
Strongly disapprove 44% 45% 44% 49% 43% 43% 43% 39% 66% 42% *

Not sure 13% 10% 15% 14% 15% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (254) (302) (317) (244) (717) (146) (176) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -35% -88% -51% 40% -89% 34% -40% -29% -26% -28% -46% -29% -40%
Strongly approve 14% 1% 9% 33% 2% 34% 10% 14% 22% 16% 13% 15% 10%
Somewhat approve 13% 2% 9% 28% 2% 26% 14% 15% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 14% 23% 14% 11% 15% 17% 15% 18% 19% 15% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 44% 78% 46% 6% 82% 10% 47% 43% 41% 36% 55% 40% 47%
Not sure 13% 5% 13% 20% 4% 16% 12% 13% 8% 16% 6% 16% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (396) (411) (310) (477) (389) (454) (330) (236) (201) (209) (426) (281)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AC. Approval of Trump Actions — Limiting White House access for journalists whose reporting has been critical of him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -38% -36% -41% -53% -38% -32% -33% -26% =77% -50% *
Strongly approve 14% 16% 13% 9% 12% 17% 18% 17% 4% 12% *
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 13% 14% 15% 4% 9% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 13% 20% 13% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% *
Strongly disapprove 49% 46% 53% 50% 50% 47% 53% 43% 72% 54% *

Not sure 9% 9% 10% 11% 14% 8% 3% 9% 8% 8% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (536) (572) (284) (285) (320) (219) (707) (144) (175) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -38% -88%  -58% 38% -91% 33% -43% -33% -29% -44% -34% -32% -48%
Strongly approve 14% 1% % 37% 2% 33% 13% 15% 17% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 12% 3% 8% 26% 2% 28% 9% 15% 15% 11% 12% 14% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 9% 18% 18% % 18% 15% 13% 13% 20% 13% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 49% 83% 56% 8% 88% 11% 50% 51% 49% 47% 49% 46% 57%
Not sure 9% 4% 11% 11% 1% 10% 12% 6% 5% 8% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (375)  (439)  (294)  (469) (391) (426) (344) (237) (180) (204) (440)  (284)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AD. Approval of Trump Actions — Threatening to use the military to end domestic protests against him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -38% -33% -42% -51% -37% -35% -30% -24% -85% -51% *
Strongly approve 14% 18% 11% 9% 12% 16% 19% 18% 0% 13% *
Somewhat approve 12% 10% 13% 8% 12% 12% 14% 15% 3% 8% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 16% 12% 13% 11% 23% *
Strongly disapprove 51% 51% 50% 56% 50% 46% 51% 44% 77% 49% *

Not sure 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 10% 5% 10% 8% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (506) (603) (268) (3086) (299) (236) (738) (131) (160) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -38% -88%  -52% 29% -89% 25% -45% -36% -33% -34% -40% -35% -46%
Strongly approve 14% 2% 9% 33% 2% 34% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16% 16% 11%
Somewhat approve 12% 2% 8% 25% 3% 22% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 7% 14% 19% 5% 16% 13% 13% 13% 18% 8% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 51% 85% 56% 10% 89% 15% 55% 49% 49% 40% 59% 47% 58%
Not sure 10% 4% 13% 13% 1% 13% 10% 12% 9% 17% 6% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (386) (413) (310) (463) (395) (424) (344) (249) (206) (225) (420) (258)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1AE. Approval of Trump Actions — Threatening to revoke the tax-exempt status of nonprofit institutions that are critical of him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -40% -38% -42% -42% -48% -38% -33% -31% -73% -51% *
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 7% 8% 16% 15% 15% 1% 10% *
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 14% 4% 9% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 10% 15% 15% 10% 13% 10% 15% *
Strongly disapprove 50% 49% 51% 53% 51% 48% 51% 46% 68% 56% *

Not sure 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 12% 12% 13% 17% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (527) (598) (274) (293) (337) (221) (739) (145) (175) (66)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -40% -88% -55% 23% -93% 19% -47% -40% -26% -30% -49% -36% -48%
Strongly approve 12% 1% 5% 30% 1% 28% 12% 10% 16% 9% 10% 15% 10%
Somewhat approve 11% 2% 8% 23% 1% 23% 7% 11% 18% 18% % 10% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 7% 16% 15% 6% 15% 14% 11% 11% 17% 10% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 50% 84% 54% 15% 90% 17% 52% 50% 48% 41% 56% 48% 55%
Not sure 14% 6% 17% 18% 2% 17% 14% 18% 6% 15% 16% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (390)  (419) (316)  (471)  (383) (436) (322) (255) (210) (214) (443)  (258)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AF. Approval of Trump Actions — Firing inspectors general who investigate misconduct in his administration
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -42% -35% -50% -49% -42% -36% -46% -31% -75% -57% *
Strongly approve 14% 17% 11% 8% 15% 17% 14% 17% 4% 10% *
Somewhat approve 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 4% 7% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 8% 14% 15% 15% 14% 5% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 51% 49% 54% 58% 50% 47% 53% 44% 77% 64% *

Not sure 14% 11% 16% 17% 14% 13% 11% 15% 10% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,082) (522) (560) (283) (283) (320) (196) (708) (128) (169) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -42% -89%  -54% 14% -91% 13% -42% -49% -35% -39% -48% -37% -49%
Strongly approve 14% 2% 10% 28% 3% 29% 14% 13% 16% 16% 10% 16% 11%
Somewhat approve 8% 1% 6% 17% 1% 17% 8% 6% 11% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 10% 20% 5% 20% 13% 16% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 51% 84% 60% 11% 90% 14% 51% 52% 51% 50% 55% 47% 56%
Not sure 14% 4% 13% 24% 2% 20% 14% 12% 11% 17% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (366) (405) (311) (465) (389) (408) (343) (244) (193) (216) (402) (271)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AG. Approval of Trump Actions — Calling for the impeachment of federal judges who have ruled against his administration
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -43% -33% -54% -48% -40% -47% -38% -29% -78% -68% *
Strongly approve 14% 18% 9% 15% 13% 12% 16% 17% 3% 9% *
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 10% 10% 13% 5% 4% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 20% 11% 15% 9% 20% *
Strongly disapprove 52% 48% 55% 55% 52% 49% 54% 45% 77% 61% *

Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (531) (593) (254) (315) (330) (225) (733) (132) (175) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -43% 91%  -59% 27% -88% 24% -46% -41% -35% -38% -44% -40% -54%
Strongly approve 14% 1% 10% 32% 2% 33% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15% 10%
Somewhat approve 10% 2% 5% 24% 3% 22% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 9% 16% 19% 3% 17% 17% 9% 14% 19% 19% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 52% 85% 57% 10% 90% 15% 52% 57% 49% 44% 49% 52% 61%
Not sure 10% 2% 12% 15% 2% 13% 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (374)  (446) (304)  (476)  (392) (447) (334) (255) (200) (211) (447)  (266)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AH. Approval of Trump Actions — Requiring all federal agencies to adopt his interpretation of the law
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -43% -38% -47% -47% -42% -37% -46% -32% -75% -58% *
Strongly approve 11% 15% 7% 6% 10% 15% 12% 14% 0% 9% *
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 9% 13% 4% 7% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 18% 13% 15% 8% 23% *
Strongly disapprove 49% 47% 50% 51% 48% 45% 54% 44% 71% 51% *

Not sure 14% 10% 18% 14% 20% 11% 13% 13% 17% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (521) (586) (257) (295) (330) (225) (753) (125) (159) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -43% -87%  -59% 21% -86% 21% -51% -39% -35% -30% -46% -42% -50%
Strongly approve 11% 2% 5% 27% 4% 29% 9% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 11% 1% 8% 23% 2% 22% 7% 11% 15% 11% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 16% 19% 5% 17% 19% 13% 13% 18% 16% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 49% 79% 55% 11% 87% 13% 49% 49% 51% 38% 49% 48% 59%
Not sure 14% 7% 15% 20% 2% 20% 15% 14% 7% 19% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (382)  (424) (301)  (472)  (370) (410) (345) (248) (203) (226) (430)  (248)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Al. Approval of Trump Actions — Directing the Justice Department to drop charges against his allies
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -45% -37% -52% -51% -50% -43% -36% -34% -88% -50% *
Strongly approve 11% 13% 8% 8% 10% 11% 13% 13% 0% 12% *
Somewhat approve 10% 12% % 9% 8% 9% 12% 12% 2% 8% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 16% 15% 15% 12% 17% *
Strongly disapprove 50% 47% 53% 58% 53% 47% 46% 43% 78% 52% *

Not sure 15% 13% 17% 14% 14% 18% 13% 16% 7% 12% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (488) (600) (266) (295) (317) (210) (713) (130) (171) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -45% -88%  -58% 15% -91% 12% -48% -42% -41% -37% -43% -43% -56%
Strongly approve 11% 2% 5% 27% 1% 26% 10% 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 10% 2% % 20% 2% 20% 8% 10% 12% 10% 14% 8% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 10% 23% % 22% 17% 12% 15% 16% 14% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 50% 80% 60% 8% 87% 12% 49% 52% 49% 43% 51% 50% 55%
Not sure 15% 5% 17% 22% 3% 20% 16% 15% 14% 20% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088)  (384) (407) (297) (456) (381) (411) (314) (263) (184) (219) (436) (249)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AJ. Approval of Trump Actions — Directing federal funding away from states or cities governed by his opponents
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -41% -31% -51% -52% -40% -40% -35% -31% -83% -51% *
Strongly approve 13% 19% 7% 9% 13% 14% 14% 16% 1% 9% *
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 10% % 10% 10% 13% 13% 0% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 17% 12% 14% 9% 13% 18% 13% *
Strongly disapprove 51% 47% 54% 51% 50% 50% 52% 46% 66% 57% *

Not sure 13% 11% 16% 15% 15% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (542) (633) (259) (318) (354) (244) (774) (146) (176) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -41% -87%  -56% 24% -93% 23% -34% -52% -38% -40% -38% -35% -58%
Strongly approve 13% 1% 9% 29% 1% 32% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 10% 2% 6% 23% 1% 21% 12% % 11% % 12% 11% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 14% 16% 6% 14% 12% 14% 14% 20% 14% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 51% 80% 58% 13% 89% 16% 48% 56% 50% 40% 49% 49% 64%
Not sure 13% 7% 13% 20% 2% 17% 14% 12% 10% 20% 11% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,175) (414) (431) (330) (498) (407) (445) (360) (276) (199) (240) (482) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AK. Approval of Trump Actions — Calling for the firing of late-night TV hosts who have been critical of him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -46% -45% -47% -57% -39% -47% -40% -37% -77% -49% *
Strongly approve 13% 15% 10% 10% 13% 12% 15% 15% 2% 12% *
Somewhat approve 10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 11% 11% 6% 11% *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 19% 12% 14% 11% 15% 12% 17% *
Strongly disapprove 54% 54% 54% 56% 51% 54% 56% 49% 73% 55% *

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 8% 13% 11% 7% 10% 6% 5% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (526) (591) (274) (305) (333) (205) (744) (138) (168) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -46% -93% -61% 16% -93% 11% -42% -45% -53% -47% -41% -38% -65%
Strongly approve 13% 1% % 30% 1% 29% 14% 15% 9% 10% 16% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 10% 1% % 20% 2% 19% 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 12% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 5% 16% 21% 5% 22% 12% 13% 19% 20% 12% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 54% 90% 60% 13% 91% 15% 54% 55% 53% 49% 53% 51% 66%
Not sure 10% 2% 11% 15% 1% 15% 10% 9% 7% 11% 12% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (386) (409) (322) (466) (396) (426) (350) (243) (196) (222) (448) (251)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AL. Approval of Trump Actions — Directing federally funded museums to remove exhibits he disapproves of
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -51% -40% -59% -57% -45% -53% -46% -41% -75% -62% *
Strongly approve 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 12% 10% 13% 1% 8% *
Somewhat approve 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 6% 12% 10% 7% 6% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 19% 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 10% *
Strongly disapprove 55% 50% 58% 55% 51% 56% 56% 49% 68% 66% *

Not sure 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,082) (489) (593) (268) (275) (321) (218) (707) (142) (174) (59)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -51% -89%  -65% 2% -91% 4% -59% -40% -47% -38% -53% -49% -61%
Strongly approve 10% 1% 5% 24% 2% 23% 10% 13% 9% 12% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat approve 9% 2% % 18% 2% 21% 4% 14% 13% 14% 10% 7% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 7% 13% 23% 6% 20% 18% 11% 12% 18% 10% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 55% 85% 64% 17% 89% 20% 55% 56% 57% 45% 61% 53% 61%
Not sure 11% 5% 11% 18% 1% 17% 13% 6% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,082)  (371)  (394) (317)  (442)  (390) (422) (317) (248) (193) (195) (429)  (265)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AM. Approval of Trump Actions — Threatening to revoke the broadcast licenses of TV stations that frequently air criticism of him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -50% -42% -58% -53% -47% -51% -50% -39% -86% -59% *
Strongly approve 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 15% 2% 7% *
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 1% 11% *
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 15% *
Strongly disapprove 56% 51% 60% 55% 55% 55% 57% 49% 75% 63% *

Not sure 8% 8% ™% 9% 8% 9% 3% % 8% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (541) (590) (263) (309) (329) (230) (739) (148) (177) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -50% -92%  -65% 9% -92% 1% -47% -52% -44% -38% -48% -51% -59%
Strongly approve 11% 1% 6% 28% 2% 25% 14% 8% 13% 14% 13% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 10% 2% 6% 22% 2% 20% 8% 13% 13% 13% 11% 9% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 6% 15% 26% 3% 24% 14% 14% 17% 16% 9% 20% 13%
Strongly disapprove 56% 89% 63% 14% 93% 21% 55% 58% 52% 48% 62% 51% 64%
Not sure 8% 2% 10% 10% 0% 9% 9% 7% 4% 10% 5% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (401)  (415) (315)  (478)  (383) (445) (332) (247) (201) (221) (441)  (268)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1AN. Approval of Trump Actions — Threatening to deport U.S. citizens who have been critical of him
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 20 of the 40 actions
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -58% -56% -60% -65% -49% -55% -67% -51% -91% -55% *
Strongly approve 8% 9% 7% 5% 11% 10% 6% 10% 0% 9% *
Somewhat approve 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 1% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 12% 12% 10% 14% 17% 16% 11% 8% *
Strongly disapprove 60% 60% 61% 64% 60% 57% 64% 54% 80% 67% *

Not sure 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 14% 5% 11% 8% 7% *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (504) (625) (259) (304) (345) (221) (712) (147) (184) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -58% -89%  -70% -13% -94% -15% -60% -59% -55% -52% -60% -54% -67%
Strongly approve 8% 2% 5% 18% 2% 18% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve 8% 3% 4% 17% 1% 17% 6% % 10% 9% 8% 7% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 6% 13% 22% 6% 20% 14% 14% 11% 11% 16% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 60% 87% 67% 26% 91% 31% 61% 60% 63% 60% 60% 56% 68%
Not sure 10% 3% 11% 17% 1% 14% 9% 11% 6% 12% 8% 13% 8%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (400) (423) (306) (481) (400) (441) (339) (242) (193) (198) (436) (302)
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YouGov Survey: Approval of Trump’s Actions
September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens YOU

2A. Approval of Trump Withholding Funds — Withholding federal funding from cities that elect mayors who are his political opponents
Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump doing the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -47% -37% -57% -60% -45% -40% -50% -38% -88% -51% *
Strongly approve 13% 16% 9% 5% 12% 16% 15% 16% 1% 11% *
Somewhat approve 8% 11% 5% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 2% 10% *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 16% 15% 13% 14% 16% 12% 15% *
Strongly disapprove 54% 52% 56% 59% 51% 51% 56% 48% 79% 57% *
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 13% 12% 9% 11% 6% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (518) (604) (263) (301) (327) (231) (722) (145) (181) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Approve -

Disapprove) -47% -88% -54% 0% -91% 8% -44% -50% -46% -41% -55% -42% -56%
Strongly approve 13% 1% 10% 27% 2% 29% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 8% 2% 7% 16% 2% 18% 9% 8% 9% 9% 3% 10% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 6% 11% 26% 5% 22% 12% 13% 16% 21% 12% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 54% 86% 59% 16% 90% 17% 54% 57% 51% 42% 60% 52% 62%
Not sure 11% 4% 13% 15% 1% 14% 13% 10% 10% 15% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,122)  (388)  (423) (311)  (484)  (388)  (431) (332) (266) (210) (205) (437)  (270)




YouGov Survey: App

roval of Trump’s Actions

September 29 - October 2, 2025 - 2229 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 29 - October 2, 2025 | September 30 - October 2, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.555, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.907.

2229
+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You

42



